# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Katrika Morris	04/16/2013
Lauren Javor	04/22/2013
Kami Neumiller	04/19/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13872165

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4259367329

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425-707-9382

Email: vffiling@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: Assal Meftahi
Address Line 1: One Microsoft Way

Address Line 2: Patent Group Docketing Dept
Address Line 4: Redmond, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	338224.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amandeep Kaur
Signature:	/Amandeep Kaur/

PATENT REEL: 030323 FRAME: 0788

Date:	05/01/2013
Total Attachments: 6 source=338224-01-Exec-Assignment#page source=338224-01-Exec-Assignment#page source=338224-01-Exec-Assignment#page source=338224-01-Exec-Assignment#page source=338224-01-Exec-Assignment#page source=338224-01-Exec-Assignment#page	2.tif 3.tif 4.tif 5.tif

PATENT REEL: 030323 FRAME: 0789

I <u>Katrika Morris</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>AUTOMATED LIBRARIAN AS CONTRIBUTOR TO A COLLECTION OF CONTENT</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

MS Docket No.: 338224.01

$\times$	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereb	y au	thorize	es,	and r	equests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	representati	ves, of	the l	_aw an	d Co	rporat	e Affairs
	Depa	artm	ent, Micr	osoft Corpo	ration,	One	Micros	oft V	Vay, Re	edmond,
	Wasl	ning	ton 9805	2 (ASSIGNEE	'S LEG	AL RE	PRESEN	TAT	TVES),	to insert
	here	in	parenth	eses (filed	on _	29-APR	-2013		an	d given
	Appl	icati	on No.	13/872165		by	the	foll	owing	Office
					)		this	,	APPLIC	ATION's
	Appl	icati	on No., f	iling date, a	nd Offi	ce, w	hen kn	own	·	
	was	filed	on		and was	s give	n Appl	icati	on No	
				by the follo	wing O	ffice				
	"				;					

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 338224.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	04/16/2013 Date
Katrika Morris	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Lauren Javor</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor
of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application
entitled "AUTOMATED LIBRARIAN AS CONTRIBUTOR TO A COLLECTION OF CONTENT"
"APPLICATION"), which:

MS Docket No.: <u>338224.01</u>

$\boxtimes$	will	be	filed.	ASS	IGNOR	hereby	aut	thorize	es, a	nd re	quests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S leg	al repre	esentati	ves, of t	he L	aw and	d Cor	porate	Affairs
	Depa	artm	ent, M	licrosoft	t Corpo	ration, C	ne l	Micros	oft W	ay, Red	dmond,
		-				'S LEGAL					o insert
	here	in	parei	ntheses	(filed	on	29-4	APR-2013		_ and	given
	Anni	! !			12/07216	_	<b>L</b>		Falls	:	<b>△££:</b>
	Appi	icati	on r	۷o	13/8/216	5	Dy	tne	TOTIC	wing	Office
	Appi	ıcatı	on r	No	13/8/216	)	ру			_	TION's
						nd Office	•	this	A	_	
						)	•	this	A	_	
	Appl	icati	on No	., filing	date, a	)	, wł	this ien kn	A own;	APPLICA	
	Appl	icati	on No	., filing	date, a	) nd Office	e, wh	this ien kn	A own;	APPLICA	
	Appl	icati	on No	., filing	date, a	nd Office	e, wh	this ien kn	A own;	APPLICA	

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
			*********

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

MS Docket No.: <u>338224.01</u>

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

A reco	
Lkwo7	04/22/13
Inventor's Signature	Date
Lauren Javor	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: <u>338224.01</u>

I Kami Neumiller ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "AUTOMATED LIBRARIAN AS CONTRIBUTOR TO A COLLECTION OF **CONTENT**" ("APPLICATION"), which:  $\boxtimes$  will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert 29-APR-2013 here in parentheses (filed on \_\_ and given 13/872165 Application No. by the following Office this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known; was filed on \_\_\_\_\_ and was given Application No \_\_\_\_\_ by the following Office Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); **ASSIGNOR** hereby authorizes. ASSIGNEE'S and requests, LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known; Application No. Filing Date Office

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: <u>338224.01</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	4/19/13 Date
Kami Neumiller	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)